
 

 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 3 MATH
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

4 4 0.02 0.02
3 7 0.02 0.04
1 8 0.01 0.05
3 11 0.02 0.06
6 17 0.03 0.10

12 29 0.07 0.17
32 61 0.18 0.35
49 110 0.28 0.63
83 193 0.48 1.11

137 330 0.79 1.90
202 532 1.16 3.06
272 804 1.57 4.63
334 1138 1.92 6.55
365 1503 2.10 8.65
406 1909 2.34 10.99
454 2363 2.61 13.60
431 2794 2.48 16.08
487 3281 2.80 18.89
521 3802 3.00 21.89
524 4326 3.02 24.90
505 4831 2.91 27.81
547 5378 3.15 30.96
563 5941 3.24 34.20
553 6494 3.18 37.38
581 7075 3.34 40.73
573 7648 3.30 44.02
553 8201 3.18 47.21
526 8727 3.03 50.24
600 9327 3.45 53.69
579 9906 3.33 57.02
591 10497 3.40 60.42
608 11105 3.50 63.92
549 11654 3.16 67.08
537 12191 3.09 70.18
596 12787 3.43 73.61
565 13352 3.25 76.86
570 13922 3.28 80.14
531 14453 3.06 83.20
503 14956 2.90 86.09
503 15459 2.90 88.99
453 15912 2.61 91.60
422 16334 2.43 94.02
377 16711 2.17 96.20
284 16995 1.63 97.83
200 17195 1.15 98.98
132 17327 0.76 99.74
45 17372 0.26 100.00

SCALE SCORE

1918
1786
1707
1660
1625
1596
1574
1554
1535
1519
1503
1486
1475
1465
1450
1444
1423
1415
1402
1393
1381
1372
1360
1347
1340
1330
1319
1308
1297
1286
1275
1263
1250
1238
1224
1210
1195
1179
1162
1143
1122
1098
1069
1034
985
906
772

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

 



 

 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 4 MATH
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

3 3 0.03 0.03
1 4 0.01 0.04
1 5 0.01 0.05
6 11 0.06 0.12
7 18 0.07 0.19

32 50 0.34 0.53
50 100 0.53 1.07
67 167 0.71 1.78

118 285 1.26 3.04
157 442 1.67 4.71
194 636 2.07 6.78
229 865 2.44 9.22
253 1118 2.70 11.91
307 1425 3.27 15.19
298 1723 3.18 18.36
304 2027 3.24 21.60
302 2329 3.22 24.82
283 2612 3.02 27.83
303 2915 3.23 31.06
324 3239 3.45 34.52
311 3550 3.31 37.83
278 3828 2.96 40.79
319 4147 3.40 44.19
305 4452 3.25 47.44
296 4748 3.15 50.60
313 5061 3.34 53.93
298 5359 3.18 57.11
295 5654 3.14 60.25
304 5958 3.24 63.49
303 6261 3.23 66.72
295 6556 3.14 69.86
263 6819 2.80 72.67
274 7093 2.92 75.59
269 7362 2.87 78.45
221 7583 2.36 80.81
247 7830 2.63 83.44
233 8063 2.48 85.92
193 8256 2.06 87.98
223 8479 2.38 90.36
198 8677 2.11 92.47
155 8832 1.65 94.12
147 8979 1.57 95.68
138 9117 1.47 97.15
112 9229 1.19 98.35
75 9304 0.80 99.15
39 9343 0.42 99.56
30 9373 0.32 99.88
11 9384 0.12 100.00

SCALE SCORE

2068
1935
1855
1806
1770
1741
1716
1694
1670
1657
1640
1625
1610
1589
1582
1569
1556
1548
1528
1520
1507
1497
1487
1475
1467
1453
1441
1430
1418
1407
1395
1383
1371
1359
1346
1333
1319
1305
1290
1274
1256
1237
1216
1192
1163
1128
1080
868

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400

 



 

 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 5 MATH
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

3 3 0.07 0.07
1 4 0.02 0.09
2 6 0.04 0.13
2 8 0.04 0.17
3 11 0.07 0.24

20 31 0.43 0.67
39 70 0.85 1.52
55 125 1.19 2.71
71 196 1.54 4.25

134 330 2.90 7.15
136 466 2.95 10.10
160 626 3.47 13.57
191 817 4.14 17.71
187 1004 4.05 21.76
189 1193 4.10 25.86
151 1344 3.27 29.14
171 1515 3.71 32.84
177 1692 3.84 36.68
163 1855 3.53 40.21
173 2028 3.75 43.96
133 2161 2.88 46.85
141 2302 3.06 49.90
143 2445 3.10 53.00
154 2599 3.34 56.34
155 2754 3.36 59.70
106 2860 2.30 62.00
120 2980 2.60 64.60
141 3121 3.06 67.66
107 3228 2.32 69.98
125 3353 2.71 72.69
114 3467 2.47 75.16
118 3585 2.56 77.72
121 3706 2.62 80.34
83 3789 1.80 82.14

108 3897 2.34 84.48
107 4004 2.32 86.80
82 4086 1.78 88.58
65 4151 1.41 89.98
78 4229 1.69 91.68
68 4297 1.47 93.15
53 4350 1.15 94.30
62 4412 1.34 95.64
55 4467 1.19 96.84
33 4500 0.72 97.55
25 4525 0.54 98.09
30 4555 0.65 98.74
25 4580 0.54 99.28
19 4599 0.41 99.70
9 4608 0.20 99.89
5 4613 0.11 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 3 READING
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

5 5 0.01 0.01
1 6 0.00 0.02
3 9 0.01 0.02
7 16 0.02 0.04

17 33 0.05 0.09
48 81 0.13 0.22
90 171 0.25 0.47

184 355 0.50 0.97
297 652 0.81 1.79
455 1107 1.25 3.04
626 1733 1.72 4.75
855 2588 2.35 7.10
867 3455 2.38 9.48

1054 4509 2.89 12.37
1173 5682 3.22 15.59
1195 6877 3.28 18.87
1175 8052 3.22 22.09
1255 9307 3.44 25.53
1281 10588 3.51 29.05
1229 11817 3.37 32.42
1328 13145 3.64 36.06
1262 14407 3.46 39.52
1274 15681 3.49 43.02
1346 17027 3.69 46.71
1371 18398 3.76 50.47
1453 19851 3.99 54.46
1380 21231 3.79 58.24
1367 22598 3.75 61.99
1448 24046 3.97 65.96
1393 25439 3.82 69.79
1367 26806 3.75 73.54
1386 28192 3.80 77.34
1401 29593 3.84 81.18
1294 30887 3.55 84.73
1200 32087 3.29 88.02
1101 33188 3.02 91.04
1037 34225 2.84 93.89
898 35123 2.46 96.35
710 35833 1.95 98.30
433 36266 1.19 99.49
187 36453 0.51 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 4 READING
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.01 0.01
1 3 0.00 0.01
2 5 0.01 0.02
1 6 0.00 0.02
7 13 0.03 0.05

25 38 0.10 0.16
57 95 0.23 0.39
93 188 0.38 0.77

164 352 0.68 1.45
260 612 1.07 2.52
378 990 1.56 4.08
435 1425 1.79 5.87
557 1982 2.30 8.17
629 2611 2.59 10.76
694 3305 2.86 13.62
718 4023 2.96 16.58
730 4753 3.01 19.59
706 5459 2.91 22.50
761 6220 3.14 25.63
720 6940 2.97 28.60
706 7646 2.91 31.51
676 8322 2.79 34.29
706 9028 2.91 37.20
706 9734 2.91 40.11
722 10456 2.98 43.09
730 11186 3.01 46.10
751 11937 3.09 49.19
802 12739 3.30 52.50
798 13537 3.29 55.78
809 14346 3.33 59.12
810 15156 3.34 62.46
826 15982 3.40 65.86
828 16810 3.41 69.27
878 17688 3.62 72.89
866 18554 3.57 76.46
826 19380 3.40 79.86
873 20253 3.60 83.46
837 21090 3.45 86.91
727 21817 3.00 89.90
726 22543 2.99 92.90
607 23150 2.50 95.40
530 23680 2.18 97.58
330 24010 1.36 98.94
198 24208 0.82 99.76
59 24267 0.24 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 5 READING
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.02 0.02
3 5 0.02 0.04

12 17 0.09 0.13
8 25 0.06 0.19

31 56 0.24 0.43
39 95 0.30 0.73
83 178 0.64 1.37

125 303 0.96 2.33
169 472 1.30 3.63
212 684 1.63 5.26
268 952 2.06 7.32
262 1214 2.01 9.33
298 1512 2.29 11.63
310 1822 2.38 14.01
383 2205 2.94 16.95
315 2520 2.42 19.38
334 2854 2.57 21.94
382 3236 2.94 24.88
364 3600 2.80 27.68
356 3956 2.74 30.42
402 4358 3.09 33.51
399 4757 3.07 36.58
405 5162 3.11 39.69
443 5605 3.41 43.10
459 6064 3.53 46.62
471 6535 3.62 50.25
516 7051 3.97 54.21
462 7513 3.55 57.77
491 8004 3.78 61.54
494 8498 3.80 65.34
488 8986 3.75 69.09
489 9475 3.76 72.85
491 9966 3.78 76.63
499 10465 3.84 80.46
488 10953 3.75 84.21
446 11399 3.43 87.64
381 11780 2.93 90.57
328 12108 2.52 93.10
299 12407 2.30 95.39
260 12667 2.00 97.39
173 12840 1.33 98.72
117 12957 0.90 99.62
39 12996 0.30 99.92
10 13006 0.08 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 4 WRITING
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

4 4 0.02 0.02

4 8 0.02 0.03

23 31 0.09 0.12

46 77 0.18 0.31

93 170 0.37 0.67

212 382 0.84 1.52

343 725 1.36 2.88

471 1196 1.87 4.75

611 1807 2.43 7.17

726 2533 2.88 10.06

807 3340 3.20 13.26

1033 4373 4.10 17.36

1223 5596 4.85 22.21

1374 6970 5.45 27.67

1622 8592 6.44 34.11

1857 10449 7.37 41.48

1918 12367 7.61 49.09

2108 14475 8.37 57.46

2178 16653 8.65 66.11

2167 18820 8.60 74.71

2001 20821 7.94 82.65

1674 22495 6.65 89.30

1275 23770 5.06 94.36

799 24569 3.17 97.53

412 24981 1.64 99.17

163 25144 0.65 99.81

47 25191 0.19 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2016

GRADE 5 SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1 1 0.01 0.01
3 4 0.04 0.05
8 12 0.11 0.16

11 23 0.15 0.32
40 63 0.55 0.86
48 111 0.66 1.52
68 179 0.93 2.46
90 269 1.23 3.69

119 388 1.63 5.32
164 552 2.25 7.57
186 738 2.55 10.13
210 948 2.88 13.01
229 1177 3.14 16.15
216 1393 2.96 19.11
265 1658 3.64 22.75
285 1943 3.91 26.66
253 2196 3.47 30.13
295 2491 4.05 34.18
320 2811 4.39 38.57
269 3080 3.69 42.26
291 3371 3.99 46.25
286 3657 3.92 50.18
327 3984 4.49 54.67
287 4271 3.94 58.60
313 4584 4.29 62.90
296 4880 4.06 66.96
256 5136 3.51 70.47
273 5409 3.75 74.22
271 5680 3.72 77.94
253 5933 3.47 81.41
239 6172 3.28 84.69
258 6430 3.54 88.23
232 6662 3.18 91.41
161 6823 2.21 93.62
153 6976 2.10 95.72
127 7103 1.74 97.46
83 7186 1.14 98.60
65 7251 0.89 99.49
30 7281 0.41 99.90
5 7286 0.07 99.97
2 7288 0.03 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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